



Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Welding Gas Accessories

Model: 1C026-0006-2

Model: 1C026-0006-2



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Read the instruction manual.

Warning

- To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.
 - The product complies with relevant standards and regulations.
- Installation of this device must comply with all applicable regulations, and it should only be operated in well-ventilated areas. Please read the user manual before installing and using this equipment.
- This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
 - Children shall not play with the appliance.
 - This appliance shall not be used by children. Keep the appliance and its accessories out of reach of children.
 - Please properly keep product. Check whether the product is abnormal before use. If it is abnormal, please stop using it.
- Please use the product according to the intended use, warn of potential injury from misuse.

SPECIFICATIONS



Replacement hose for your Turbo Torch or air/acetylene soldering or brazing outfit.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS:

Grade R, rubber hose 12 foot length, 3/16" I.D. Female LH (fuel gas) "A" fittings on both ends (3/8"-24 thread) PLEASE

NOTE: The Acetylene is intended for use with acetylene fuel gas ONLY.

NOTE: The maximum pressure for this hose is 300 PSI. Please do not exceed this limit; otherwise, there will be risks.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Accessoires pour gaz de soudage

Modèle: 1C026-0006-2

Modèle: 1C026-0006-2



Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter ce manuel à sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous recevrez peut différer. Nous vous prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous informons pas des mises à jour techniques ou logicielles concernant notre produit.



Lisez le manuel d'instructions.

Avertissement

- Afin de réduire les risques de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

-Le produit est conforme aux Normes et réglementations en vigueur.

L'installation de cet appareil doit être conforme à toutes les réglementations applicables et son utilisation doit se faire uniquement dans des zones bien ventilées. Veuillez lire le manuel d'utilisation avant d'installer et d'utiliser cet équipement.

- Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu'elles n'aient été supervisées ou qu'elles n'aient reçu des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil de la part d'une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

- Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec cet appareil.

Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants. Gardez l'appareil et ses accessoires hors de leur portée.

Veuillez conserver le produit correctement. Vérifiez son état avant utilisation. En cas d'anomalie, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation.

Veuillez utiliser le produit conformément à son usage prévu et prendre note des risques de blessures liés à une mauvaise utilisation.

SPECIFICATIONS



Tuyau de rechange pour votre chalumeau turbo ou votre poste de soudage ou de brasage air/acétylène.

PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT :

Tuyau en caoutchouc de qualité R, longueur 12 pieds, diamètre intérieur 3/16" femelle LH (gaz combustible), raccords « A » aux deux extrémités (filetage 3/8"-24) S'IL TE PLAÎT

REMARQUE : L'acétylène est destiné à être utilisé avec Gaz acétylène UNIQUEMENT.

REMARQUE : La pression maximale admissible pour ce tuyau est de 300 PSI. Veuillez ne pas dépasser cette limite ; le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner des risques.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Zubehör für Schweißgase

Modell: 1C026-0006-2

Modell: 1C026-0006-2



Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR behält sich die Auslegung der Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts kann von dem gelieferten Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über etwaige Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren werden .



Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung.

Warnung

-Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Das Produkt entspricht den folgenden Anforderungen: Es gelten die einschlägigen Normen und Vorschriften. Die Installation dieses Geräts muss allen anwendbaren Vorschriften entsprechen und es darf nur in gut belüfteten Bereichen betrieben werden. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Installation und Inbetriebnahme des Geräts. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis bestimmt, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder in die Verwendung des Geräts eingewiesen.

- Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

Dieses Gerät darf nicht von Kindern benutzt werden. Bewahren Sie das Gerät und sein Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Bitte bewahren Sie das Produkt ordnungsgemäß auf. Prüfen Sie es vor Gebrauch auf Beschädigungen. Sollte es Beschädigungen aufweisen, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht weiter.

Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt gemäß dem vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck. Wir weisen auf mögliche Verletzungen durch unsachgemäße Verwendung hin.

SPECIFICATIONS



Ersatzschlauch für Ihre Turbobrenner- oder Luft-/Acetylen-Löt- oder Hartlötanlage.

PRODUKTPARAMETER :

Güteklasse R, Gummischlauch, 12 Fuß lang, 3/16" ID Innengewinde LH (Heizgas) "A"-Anschlüsse an beiden Enden (3/8"-24 Gewinde) BITTE

HINWEIS: Das Acetylen ist zur Verwendung mit NUR Acetylen als Brenngas.

HINWEIS: Der maximale Druck für diesen Schlauch beträgt 300 PSI. Bitte überschreiten Sie diesen Grenzwert nicht; andernfalls besteht Gefahr.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Accessori per gas di saldatura

Modello: 1C026-0006-2

Modello: 1C026-0006-2



Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva il diritto di interpretare a proprio piacimento il presente manuale d'uso. L'aspetto del prodotto potrebbe differire leggermente da quello del prodotto ricevuto. Ci scusiamo se non vi informeremo tempestivamente di eventuali aggiornamenti tecnologici o software del nostro prodotto.



Leggere il manuale di istruzioni.

Avvertimento

-Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

-Il prodotto è conforme a norme e regolamenti pertinenti. L'installazione di questo dispositivo deve essere conforme a tutte le normative applicabili e deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente in aree ben ventilate. Si prega di leggere il manuale d'uso prima di installare e utilizzare questa apparecchiatura.

- Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (compresi i bambini) con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o prive di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non siano state supervisionate o istruite sull'uso dell'apparecchio da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.

- I bambini non devono giocare con l'apparecchio.

- Questo apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato dai bambini. Tenere l'apparecchio e i suoi accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

- Conservare il prodotto in modo appropriato. Prima dell'uso, verificare che il prodotto non presenti anomalie. In caso di anomalie, interromperne immediatamente l'utilizzo.

Si prega di utilizzare il prodotto secondo le istruzioni d'uso previste; si segnalano i potenziali rischi di lesioni derivanti da un uso improprio.

SPECIFICATIONS



Tubo flessibile di ricambio per la tua torcia Turbo o per il tuo impianto di saldatura o brasatura ad aria/acetilene.

PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO :

Tubo flessibile in gomma di grado R, lunghezza 3,66 m (12 piedi), diametro interno 3/16", filettatura femmina sinistra (gas combustibile), raccordi "A" su entrambe le estremità (filettatura 3/8"-24). PER FAVORE

NOTA: L'acetilene è destinato all'uso con Solo gas combustibile acetilene.

NOTA: La pressione massima per questo tubo flessibile è di 300 PSI. Si prega di non superare questo limite; in caso contrario, si potrebbero verificare dei rischi.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Accesorios para gas de soldadura

Modelo: 1C026-0006-2

Modelo: 1C026-0006-2



Estas son las instrucciones originales. Lea atentamente todo el manual antes de usar el producto. VEVOR se reserva el derecho de interpretar el manual de usuario. El aspecto del producto puede variar con respecto al que reciba. Le pedimos disculpas si no le informamos nuevamente sobre actualizaciones de tecnología o software.



Lea el manual de instrucciones.

Advertencia

-Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

-El producto cumple con Normas y reglamentos pertinentes. La instalación de este dispositivo debe cumplir con todas las normativas aplicables y su uso debe realizarse únicamente en áreas bien ventiladas. Lea el manual de usuario antes de instalar y utilizar este equipo.

- Este aparato no está diseñado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que una persona responsable de su seguridad les haya supervisado o instruido sobre el uso del aparato.

- Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato.

Este aparato no debe ser utilizado por niños. Mantenga el aparato y sus accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños.

- Por favor, conserve el producto adecuadamente. Compruebe si presenta alguna anomalía antes de usarlo. Si detecta alguna anomalía, deje de usarlo.

Por favor, utilice el producto de acuerdo con el uso previsto; tenga en cuenta que un uso indebido puede causar lesiones.

SPECIFICATIONS



Manguera de repuesto para su soplete Turbo Torch o equipo de soldadura o soldadura fuerte con aire/acetileno.

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO :

Manguera de goma de grado R, 3,65 m de longitud, 4,7 mm de diámetro interior, conexión hembra izquierda (gas combustible) tipo "A" en ambos extremos (rosca de 3/8"-24). POR FAVOR

NOTA: El acetileno está destinado a ser utilizado con Solo gas combustible de acetileno.

NOTA: La presión máxima para esta manguera es de 300 PSI. No exceda este límite; de lo contrario, podría correr riesgos.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Akcesoria do gazów spawalniczych

Model: 1C026-0006-2

Model: 1C026-0006-2



To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.



Przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi.

Ostrzeżenie

- Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
- Produkt jest zgodny z Odpowiednie normy i przepisy. Instalacja tego urządzenia musi być zgodna ze wszystkimi obowiązującymi przepisami i powinno być ono użytkowane wyłącznie w dobrze wentylowanych pomieszczeniach. Przed instalacją i użytkowaniem urządzenia należy zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi.
- Urządzenie to nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonej sprawności fizycznej, sensorycznej lub umysłowej, a także osoby nieposiadające odpowiedniego doświadczenia lub wiedzy, chyba że znajdują się pod nadzorem osoby odpowiedzialnej za ich bezpieczeństwo lub otrzymały od niej instrukcje dotyczące korzystania z urządzenia.
- Dzieci nie mogą bawić się urządzeniem.
- Urządzenie nie powinno być używane przez dzieci. Przechowuj urządzenie i jego akcesoria poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Prosimy o prawidłowe przechowywanie produktu. Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy produkt nie wykazuje oznak nieprawidłowości. W przypadku stwierdzenia nieprawidłowości, należy zaprzestać jego używania.

Używaj produktu zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem, ostrzegamy przed potencjalnymi obrażeniami na skutek niewłaściwego użycia.

SPECIFICATIONS



Wąż zamienny do palnika Turbo Torch lub sprzętu do lutowania lub lutowania twardego za pomocą powietrza/acetyleny.

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU :

Wąż gumowy klasy R, długość 12 stóp, średnica wewnętrzna 3/16" żeńska,

lewa (paliwo gazowe), złączki „A” na obu końcach (gwint 3/8"-24)

PROSZĘ

UWAGA: Acetylen przeznaczony jest do stosowania z TYLKO gaz paliwowy acetylenowy.

UWAGA: Maksymalne ciśnienie dla tego węża wynosi 300 PSI. Nie należy przekraczać tego limitu; w przeciwnym razie istnieje ryzyko.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Lasgasaccessoires

Model: 1C026-0006-2

Model: 1C026-0006-2



Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de gebruikershandleiding anders te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product kan afwijken van het product dat u ontvangt. Wij zullen u niet opnieuw informeren over eventuele technologische of software-updates voor ons product.



Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Waarschuwing

-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.

-Het product voldoet aan Relevante normen en voorschriften. De installatie van dit apparaat moet voldoen aan alle geldende voorschriften en het mag alleen worden gebruikt in goed geventileerde ruimtes. Lees de gebruikershandleiding voordat u dit apparaat installeert en gebruikt. die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid en instructies hebben gekregen over het gebruik van het apparaat.

Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen.

- Dit apparaat mag niet door kinderen worden gebruikt. Houd het apparaat en de accessoires buiten het bereik van kinderen.

- Bewaar het product op de juiste manier. Controleer vóór gebruik of het product niet defect is. Stop het gebruik als er een defect is.

Gebruik het product volgens het beoogde gebruik; wij waarschuwen voor mogelijk letsel door verkeerd gebruik.

SPECIFICATIONS



Vervangingsslang voor uw turbobrander of lucht-/acetylene soldeer- of

hardsoldeerapparaat.

PRODUCTPARAMETERS :

Rubberen slang van klasse R, 3,66 meter lang, 3/16" binnendiameter, vrouwelijke linkse aansluiting (brandstofgas), "A"-koppelingen aan beide uiteinden (3/8"-24 schroefdraad). ALSJEBLIEFT

LET OP: De acetyleen is bedoeld voor gebruik met Uitsluitend acetyleen als brandstofgas.

LET OP: De maximale druk voor deze slang is 300 PSI. Overschrijd deze limiet niet, anders zijn er risico's.





Upgrade · The Home Creator Way

Tillbehör för svetsgas

Modell: 1C026-0006-2

Modell: 1C026-0006-2



Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.



Läs instruktionsboken.

Varning

- För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.
 - Produkten uppfyller relevanta standarder och föreskrifter. Installationen av denna enhet måste uppfylla alla tillämpliga föreskrifter och den bör endast användas i välventilerade utrymmen. Läs användarmanualen innan du installerar och använder denna utrustning.
 - Denna apparat är inte avsedd att användas av personer (inklusive barn) med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga, eller bristande erfarenhet och kunskap, såvida de inte har övervakats eller fått instruktioner om användningen av apparaten av en person som ansvarar för deras säkerhet.
 - Barn får inte leka med apparaten.
 - Denna apparat får inte användas av barn. Förvara apparaten och dess tillbehör utom räckhåll för barn.
 - Förvara produkten ordentligt. Kontrollera om produkten är avvikande före användning. Om den är avvikande, sluta använda den.
- Använd produkten enligt avsett ändamål. Varna för potentiella skador vid felaktig användning.

SPECIFICATIONS



Ersättningsslang för din turbobrännare eller luft/acetylenlödnings- eller hårdlödningsutrustning.

PRODUKTPARAMETRAR :

Klass R, gummislang 12 fot lång, 3/16" ID Invändig vänsterhänt (bränslegas) "A"-kopplingar i båda ändar (3/8"-24 gänga) BEHAGA

OBS! Acetylenet är avsett att användas med ENDAST acetylenbränslegas.

OBS: Det maximala trycket för denna slang är 300 PSI. Överskrid inte denna gräns, annars finns det risker.

